GULFSTREAM PARK - December 13, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $10,000 State Bred) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: $70,000

Includes: $10,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $70,000

Value of Race: $40,300 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,400, 3rd $4,400, 4th $2,000, 5th $700, 6th $400, 7th $400

Weather: Clear, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:52 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7
15Nov25 8GP?

Jackson Hole (Velazquez, John)
Ramajay (Zayas, Edgard) (#cbs
Municipal (Husbands, Micah) (#obs
Ace Jack Deuce (Rojas, Renzo)
Maykomotion (Gaffalione, Tyler)
Antonino (Egan, David)

Eternal Dream (Thomas, Anthony)

260ct25 'GP®

o 0N M~W

Fractional Times: 22.63 45.52 1:10.98
Split Times: (22:89) (25:46) (14:12)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Springhouse Farm & Hunter Valley Farm

Wgt M/E

120 -
120 b
120 -
120 --
120 -
120 b
120 -

PP

PO ONMW-N
N UTw o RN D

Final Time: 1:25.10

Owner: WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LLC

Trainer: Pletcher, Todd

Total WPS Pool: $260,335

Pgm Horse Win Place Show
7 Jackson Hole 3.60 2.40 2.10
3 Ramajay 2.60 2.20
4 Municipal 4.00

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Jackson Hole, Bay Colt, by Nyquist out of Spa Treatment, by Bernardini.

Start

1/4
41 1/2
11 1/2
31/2
Gl 1/2
22

52

Winning Numbers

7-3

7-3-4

7-3-4-2

6-7

8-6-7 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

7 7

Foaled Feb 10, 2023 in Kentucky.

Payoff

4.00
8.65
7.40
3.50
22.30

Fin
IE!

21 1/2
31/2
45

58
611

7

Pgm Horse Name

7  Jackson Hole
Ramajay
Municipal

Maykomotion
Antonino
Eternal Dream

PO ONM~W

Ace Jack Deuce

Start

N O wo RN

1/4
24

ll 1/2
5312
67 112
21 1/2
55 1/2

79

1/2 Str
32 Q12
112 112
43102 44
gl 56
Hl12 3l
57 112 610
715 715

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.80*

2.30
11.90
14.50

5.20
17.00
69.30

Pool
179,868
106,054

60,575
33,069
23,699

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

hustled 4p, edge ahead
pace 2p, held 2nd

rail, 4wd 3/16, rally
inside, strong finish
prompt 3p,led 1/4 tire
failed to menace, 3wd
awkward start, trailed

Trainers: 7 - Pletcher, Todd; 3 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 2 - McPeek, Kenneth; 5 - Weaver, George; 6 - Sano, Antonio; 1 - Williams,

Matthew

Oowners:

7 - WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LLC; 3 - BAG Racing Stables LLC, TCC Stables LLC, PaulFam 4 and A M A Stables; 4 -

C2 Racing Stable LLC, BAG Racing Stables, Braverman, Paul and Pinch, Timothy; 2 - Magdalena Racing; 5 - Bona Venture Stables and Bianco
Stable; 6 -Eduardo Soto; 1 - Miracle's Investments, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JACKSON HOLE raced off the pace in the four path while hustled along throughout, moved to the front leaving the eighth pole and edged ahead under a
drive. RAMAJAY set the pace in the two path, drifted out a bit in upper stretch, led past the eighth pole and kept on well for the place. MUNICIPAL raced in
range inside, angled four wide in upper stretch, continued on the left lead in the lane and rallied for the show. ACE JACK DEUCE was devoid of early speed,
saved ground and finished strongly. MAYKOMOTION prompted the pace in the three path, took a short lead near the quarter pole and tired in the drive.
ANTONINO failed to menace while racing three wide. ETERNAL DREAM broke awkwardly and trailed throughout. This race had a timing discrepancy or
malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate times.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=12/13/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=12/13/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

