## GULFSTREAM PARK - December 13, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$10,000 State Bred) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: \$70,000

Includes: \$10,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$70,000

Value of Race: \$40,300 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,400, 3rd \$4,400, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$700, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Clear, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:52 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Video Review

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	7	Jackson Hole (Velazquez, John)	120		7	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	0.80*	hustled 4p, edge ahead
15Nov25 8GP2	3	Ramajay (Zayas, Edgard) 🐟 obs	120	b	3	2	1 1 1/2	11/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2.30	pace 2p, held 2nd
	4	Municipal (Husbands, Micah) 🐟 🔥	120		4	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	11.90	rail, 4wd 3/16, rally
	2	Ace Jack Deuce (Rojas, Renzo)	120		2	6	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	64	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	14.50	inside, strong finish
	5	Maykomotion (Gaffalione, Tyler)	120		5	3	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5.20	prompt 3p,led 1/4,tire
26Oct25 <sup>1</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	6	Antonino (Egan, David)	120	b	6	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>	17.00	failed to menace, 3wd
	1	Eternal Dream (Thomas, Anthony)	120		1	7	7	7	7	7	69.30	awkward start, trailed

Fractional Times: 22.63 45.52 1:10.98 Final Time: 1:25.10

**Split Times:** (22:89) (25:46) (14:12)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Jackson Hole, Bay Colt, by Nyquist out of Spa Treatment, by Bernardini. Foaled Feb 10, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Springhouse Farm & Hunter Valley Farm

Owner: WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LLC

Trainer: Pletcher, Todd

Total WPS Pool: \$260,335

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Jackson Hole	3.60	2.40	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	7-3	4.00	179,868
3	Ramajay		2.60	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-3-4	8.65	106,054
4	Municipal			4.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-3-4-2	7.40	60,575
	•				\$1.00 Daily Double	6-7	3.50	33,069
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-6-7 (3 correct)	22.30	23.699

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Jackson Hole	4	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>
3	Ramajay	2	1 1/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>
4	Municipal	1	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
2	Ace Jack Deuce	6	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>11</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>
5	Maykomotion	3	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>
6	Antonino	5	5 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>17</sup>
1	Eternal Dream	7	7 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>	7 <sup>28</sup>

Trainers: 7 - Pletcher, Todd; 3 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 4 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 2 - McPeek, Kenneth; 5 - Weaver, George; 6 - Sano, Antonio; 1 - Williams,

Matthew

Owners: 7 - WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LLC; 3 - BAG Racing Stables LLC, TCC Stables LLC, PaulFam 4 and A M A Stables; 4 - C2 Racing Stable LLC, BAG Racing Stables, Braverman, Paul and Pinch, Timothy; 2 - Magdalena Racing; 5 - Bona Venture Stables and Bianco

Stable; 6 -Eduardo Soto; 1 - Miracle's Investments, Inc.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JACKSON HOLE raced off the pace in the four path while hustled along throughout, moved to the front leaving the eighth pole and edged ahead under a drive. RAMAJAY set the pace in the two path, drifted out a bit in upper stretch, led past the eighth pole and kept on well for the place. MUNICIPAL raced in range inside, angled four wide in upper stretch, continued on the left lead in the lane and rallied for the show. ACE JACK DEUCE was devoid of early speed, saved ground and finished strongly. MAYKOMOTION prompted the pace in the three path, took a short lead near the quarter pole and tired in the drive. ANTONINO failed to menace while racing three wide. ETERNAL DREAM broke awkwardly and trailed throughout. This race had a timing discrepancy or malfunction and was re-timed using video technology to arrive at the most accurate times.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.